
THEATER CONTRACTING CENTER (TCC) 
BASIC GPC CARDHOLDER AND BILLING OFFICIAL TRAINING SCHEDULE 

FOR CY 2011 
 
To request enrollment in a class, please send an email to your Agency Program Coordinator:   
                          Ms. Karin Bynoe, email: Karin.bynoe1@eur.army.mil 
                          Mr. Werner Heinrich, email: Werner.heinrich@eur.army.mil 
                          Mr. Troy Strifler, email: troy.j.strifler@eur.army.mil 
                          Mr. Rene Dufour, email: rene.dufour@eur.army.mil   
 
Be sure to include: student’s name, unit, DEROS date, phone number and email address.   
 

ALL CLASSES BEGIN PROMPTLY AT 0830 
 
 
Wednesday, 16 February 2011 
 
Wednesday, 16 March 2011 
 
Wednesday, 20 April 2011 
 
Wednesday, 18 May 2011 
 
Wednesday, 15 June 2011 
 
Wednesday, 20 July 2011 
 
Wednesday, 17 August 2011 
 
Wednesday, 14 September 2011 
 
Wednesday, 19 October 2011 
 
Wednesday, 16 November 2011 
 
Wednesday, 14 December 2011 
 
 
CLASS INFORMATION: 
Classes may be added or canceled depending on the number of requests for seats.  
 
All personnel signing up for class will receive cardholder and Billing Official training.   
Class is held at 409th Contracting Support Brigade/ECC-E, Theater Contracting Center, 
Bldg 3233, Room 103, Kleber Kaserne, Mannheimer Str. 208, Kaiserslautern; 
hours are from 0830 to approximately 1500. There will be a one hour break for lunch. 
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